

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 435/2018

Randhir Singh Jamwal

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate  
(On video Conference/Voice  
Call from residence)

V/s

Gurmeet Singh Adjutant Gen. and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, CGSC  
(On video Conference/Voice  
Call from residence)

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Statement of facts has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the copies of the annexures-R1 to R4 appended with the statement of facts have not been furnished to him.

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned CGSC shall furnish the copies of the annexures-R1 to R4 appended with the statement of facts to Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
07.08.2020  
*Angita*